



HB LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : Plot No .31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana)
Ph. : 0124-4675500, Fax : 0124-4370985, E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com
Website : www.hbleasing.com, CIN No. L65910HR1982PLC034071

HBLF/2019-20

Listing Centre

February 12, 2020

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 508956

Subject: - Newspaper Publication
(Un-Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2019)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 duly published by the Company in Business Standard (English & Hindi Edition) on Wednesday, 12th February, 2020 pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The copy of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company, www.hbleasing.com.

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For **HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited**


ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)

Encl: As above

NOTICE



**ADDENDUM TO THE KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM/
SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT OF SBI MAGNUM TAXGAIN SCHEME**

Notice is hereby given that SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Private Limited, Trustees of SBI Mutual Fund have approved to change the nomenclature of SBI Magnum Taxgain Scheme to SBI Long Term Equity Fund, with effect from February 17, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme remain unchanged. This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the Key Information Memorandum/Scheme Information Document of the abovementioned Scheme as amended from time to time.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited
Sd/-

Ashwani Bhatia
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 11, 2020

Trust Management Company: SBI Funds Management Private Limited (A Joint Venture between

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM
CIN : L29307WB1990PLC048350

Regd. Off : Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani, 2nd Floor, New
Ph : (033) 24000419, Fax : (033) 24000375 | Email : websol@webelsolar.com ; W

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	37.62	86.36	41.76	174.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional item)	5.98	5.91	4.86	13.00
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	5.98	5.91	4.86	13.00
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	4.75	5.34	4.86	11.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	4.75	5.34	4.86	11.00
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/-)	29.81	29.03	29.03	29.03
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
	(i) Basic (₹)	1.63	1.84	1.70	4.30
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	1.38	1.52	1.39	3.30

HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071

Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana
Ph. : + 91-124-4675500, Fax No. : + 91-124-4370985
E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2019**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Nine Months ended
		31/12/2019	31/12/2018	31/12/2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.50	-	20.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-2.18	-10.56	-10.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-2.18	-7.90	-9.95
6.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	Basic:	-0.02	-0.10	-0.09
	Diluted:	-0.02	-0.10	-0.09

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE), www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com
- The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11th February, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited

Sd/-
ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram
Date : 11/02/2020



Precot Meridian Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D-Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udaiyampalayam, Coimbatore

Tel: 0422 - 4321100 FAX: 0422 - 4321200 Website: www.precot.com, E-mail: secretary@precot.com

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18
Total income from operations (net)	17,856	19,488	54,982	17,856
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(836)	(239)	(1,842)	(836)
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(209)	(239)	(1,215)	(209)
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(209)	(193)	(1,572)	(209)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(230)	(201)	(1,659)	(230)
Equity Share Capital	1,200	1,200	1,200	1,200
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (Basic & Diluted)	(1.74)	(1.61)	(13.10)	(1.74)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the company's website (www.precot.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com)

Coimbatore
11, February, 2020

Ashwani

BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED

CIN:L74899DL1985PLC022468

REGD. OFFICE: 4B, Asaf Ali Road, II Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018
1	Total income from operation	1,324.01	1,191.27	2,123.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.68	34.01	26.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	3.68	34.01	26.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	4.64	31.07	26.54
5	Equity Share Capital	300.03	300.03	300.03
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)			

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L74940MH1992PLC067864

Regd. Office - 10/116, Salt Pan Division, Vidyalankar College Road, Sangam Nagar, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037.

Phone : 022 24110 110 Email : info@photoquip.com Website : www.photoquip.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	837.70	2,404.99	969.65
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(47.17)	(130.37)	(8.19)
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(47.17)	(130.37)	(8.19)
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax			

